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From: Slenkamp, Paul E (DNR) <paul.slenkamp@alaska. gov>
Date: Wednesday, August 17, 2016
Subject: August 18th POW LAT Meeting - Can you atte nd?
To: Wayne Benner <administrator@thornebay-ak.gov>

Cc: Misty Fitzpatrick <projects@ccalaska.com>, Bob Girt
<bob.girt@sealaska.com>, Brent Cole <brent@alaskawo ods.com>,
"brian.kleinhenz@sealaska.com" <brian.kleinhenz@sea laska.com>, "Carrie S."
<carrie@kasaan.org>, Cavan Fitzsimmons <cfitzsimmon s@fs.fed.us>, Cheryl Fecko
<cherylfecko@gmail.com>, David Wymore <rangerdave19 16@hotmail.com>, Delilah
Brigham <dbrigham@fs.fed.us>, Della Colburn <della@ kasaan.org>, Dennis Watson
<dwatson@interislandferry.com>, Erin Steinkruger <e .steinkruger@pdx.edu>,
"mayor@thornebay-ak.gov" <mayor@thornebay-ak.gov>, John Bolling
<jbolling@aptalaska.net>, Karen Cleary <kcleary@pow voctec.org>, Lauren Burch
<lburch@sisd.org>, Laurie Cooper <lauriedcooper@fs. fed.us>, Lawrence Armour
<tribaladmin@klawocktribe.org>, Leslie Isaacs <lisa acs@cityofklawock.com>,
Lucy Maldonado <lgmaldonado02@fs.fed.us>, Lynnette Logan
<Lynnette.Logan@firstbankak.com>, Matt Anderson <md anderson@fs.fed.us>, Millie
Schoonover <amschoonover@hotmail.com>, Molly Simons on
<mollysimonson@fs.fed.us>, Patrick Tierney <ptierne y@aptalaska.net>, Paula
Peterson <paula@kasaan.org>, Sadie Doucette
<customerservice@thornebay-ak.gov>, Sarah Campen <s arah.campen@gmail.com>,
"SEalaskaGIRL . <tyrahuestis@gmail. com>" <tyrahues tis@gmail.com>, Sharilyn
<szell@lynden.com>, Steven Belinda <sbelinda@bearto othstrategies.com>,
"Stevens, Sandra L -FS" <sandralstevens@fs.fed.us>,  Thor Stacey
<thorstacey@gmail.com>, Valerie Steward <klawockd@a ptalaska.net>,
"mayor@ccalaska.com" <mayor@ccalaska.com>

Thank you for including me in your updates.  I won' t be able to attend, I will
try to catch up soon.  There are some important pre ssing issues that the State
and AK Mental Health Trust are working on.  We are working with Senator
Murkowski to move S.3006, the AK Mental Health Trus t Land Exchange of 2016
through.  We are in final negotiations with Viking Lumber for purchase of all
timber on POW associated with this proposed exchang e.  Viking has said he will
be unable to continue operations without this wood.   So this legislation looks
critical for that portion of the POW economy.  It i s hoped that the USFS is
able to at least fulfill their commitment to keep t he small mills in wood.

Thank you,
Paul


